Owner’s
Manual
Manual No.: P7,1,2,0602
Rev. Date: 11/2002
The RabbitTM Multiple Gradient Caster
Models P7-CST, P1-CST, and P2-CST
Table of Contents
Rabbit Multiple Gradient Caster System

Detergent Solution (Heavy Duty)       S     Methyl alcohol (50%)                               A         Toluene                                       D
Diesel oil                                             S     Methyl alcohol (100%)                             U        Trichloroethylene                        D
Diethyl ether                                       U     Methyl Ethyl Ketone                                U        Turpentine                                  S
Dimethyl formamide                           U     Methylene chloride                                  D        Water (distilled)                          S
Dioctyl phthalate                                 A     Mineral oil (white)                                    S         Xylene                                        D
Ethyl acetate                             D
Optional Equipment SECTION 6
Description                        P7-CST  P1-CST P2-CST
Blank glass plates 3/32" Thick                      P7-10G, 10cmW x 10cmL P1-14G, 16cmW X 14cmL P2-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Blank glass plates 1/8" Thick                           P10-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Blank glass plates 1/8" Thick                           P10-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Notched glass plates 3/32" Thick                  P7-10R, 10cmW x 10cmL P1-14R, 16cmW x 14cmL P2-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Notched glass plates 1/8" Thick                       P10-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Notched glass plates 3/32" Thick    P7-10FR, 10cmW x 10cmL P1-14FR, 16cmW x 14cmL P2-20FR, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 3/32" Thick        P7-10FG, 10cmW x 10cmL P1-14FG, 16cmW x 14cmL P2-20FG, 20cmW x 20cmL
Offset Glass 3/16" Thick                                   P2-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Notched Alumina Plates 1.0mm Thick          P7-10RA, 10cmW x 10cmL
Spacers, 0.5mm Thick                                  P7-SA
Spacers, 0.8mm Thick                                  P7-SC  P1-CS  P2-CS
Spacers, 1.5mm Thick                                    P1-SD  P2-SD

Front Plate P7-CST-007     P1-CST-007    P2-CST-007
Knob R10446             R10446             R10446
Acrylic Spacer Plate 1/2” P7-CST-006      P1-CST-006     P2-CST-006
Acrylic Spacer Plate 3/8” JGC4-006          P1-CST-005      P2-CST-005
Acrylic Spacer Plate1/4” P7-CST-004       P1-CST-004      P2-CST-004
Foam Spacer Plate 3/8” R10711               R10707              R10709
Foam Spacer Plate 1/8” R10712                R10708              R10710
Spacer Placer Package of 3 JG4-PL          JG2-PL  JG3-PL
Binder Clamps Package of 12 CL-12                  CL-12                 CL-12
Stopcock R10717                  R10717               R10717
Table 8-2 Replacement Parts
Optional Equipment SECTION 6
Model P2-CST
Catalog       Comb          Number        Thickness                        Width                  EST Well
Number       Type            of Teeth     of Tooth (mm)              of Teeth (mm)         Volume (ul)
P2-10C       Well                 10                    0.8                              13.6                            239
P2-10D       Well                 10                    1.5                              13.6                            449
P2-15C       Well                 15                    0.8                                8.2                            144
P2-15D       Well                 15                    1.5                                8.2                            271
P2-20C       Well                 20                    0.8                                5.5                              97
P2-20D       Well                 20                    1.5                                5.5                            182
P2-25C       Well                 25                    0.8                                3.9                              69
P2-25D       Well                 25                    1.5                                3.9                            129
P2-PREP    Prep                   2                    1.5                            148.1/4.7            4885/155
XCM            Custom                                 0.5, 0.8
Model P1-CST
Catalog       Comb       Number           Thickness                          Width                 EST Well
Number       Type         of Teeth       of Tooth (mm)                 of Teeth (mm)        Volume (ul)
P1-10C         Well             10                       0.8                                10.4                         183
P1-10D         Well             10                       1.5                                10.4                         343
P1-15C         Well             15                       0.8                                  6.1                         107
P1-15D         Well             15                       1.5                                  6.1                         201
P1-20C         Well             20                       0.8                                  3.9                           69
P1-20D         Well             20                       1.5                                  3.9                         129
P1-24C         Well             24                       0.8                                  2.9                           51
P1-24D         Well             24                       1.5                                  2.9                           96
P1-PREP      Prep              2                       1.5                              119.7/4.7         3630/152
XCM            Custom                                0.5, 0.8
                                                        0
Model P7-CST
Catalog       Comb        Number           Thickness                          Width                   EST Well
Number       Type          of Teeth       of Tooth (mm)                of Teeth (mm)            Volume (ul)
MP-6A         Well               6                       0.5                                11.1                         89
MP-6C        Well               6                       0.8                                11.1                       142
MP-6D        Well               6                       1.5                                11.1                       266
MP-8A         Well               8                       0.5                                  7.7                         62
MP-8C        Well               8                       0.8                                  7.7                         99
MP-8D        Well               8                       1.5                                  7.7                       185
MP-10A       Well             10                       0.5                                  5.7                         46
MP-10C      Well             10                       0.8                                  5.7                         73
MP-10D      Well             10                       1.5                                  5.6                       134
MP-12A       Well             12                       0.5                                  4.3                         34
MP-12C      Well             12                       0.8                                  4.3                         55
MP-12D      Well             12                       1.5                                  4.3                       103
MP-15A       Well             15                       0.5                                  2.9                         23
MP-20A       Well             20                       0.5                                  1.6                         13
XCM            Custom                                0.5, 0.8
Table 8-3 Combs Options
12
Warranty Information